

State Vs. Shubham & Ors. Cha-861-2021

Present: Sh. Tavtesh Inderjit Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Balwan Singh on bail with counsel Sh. B.S.
Randhawa Advocate.
Accused Shubham @ Shubham Sharma on bail with
counsel Sh. Gaurav Mahajan, Adv.
Proceedings against accused Chand Mahajan abated.

No defence evidence is present. On request of ld. counsel
for the accused, case is adjourned to 27.02.2024 for defence evidence
of accused, if any and for arguments.

Date of Order: 15.02.2024
Priya Phutella, Stenographer GR-II

(Jaswinder Pal), PCS,
JMIC/GSP.
UID No.PB0503