

State of Punjab VS Kulveer Singh etc.

Present: Sh.Chander Goyal,, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Gagandeep Bhagria,
Advocate.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Learned Presiding Officer is availing joining time from 16.09.2024 to 22.09.2024.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Kulveer Singh moved which is considered and allowed for today only due to the reasons mentioned therein.

No PW come present. Ahlmad is again directed to issue summon to prosecution witnesses namely Iqbal Singh Halqa Patwari through warrants of arrest through SSP Office Sangrur for 18.11.2024. **Ahlmad is further directed to provide one set of summons to above said witness to the Learned APP for the State to procure the presence of the above said witness.**

Date of Order: 19.09.2024
Rimpi stenographer Gr.III

(Jagmilap Singh Khushdil)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Moonak, UID No.PB00342 (Duty)