

State of Punjab VS Kulveer Singh etc.

Present: Sh. Chander Goyal, Learned APP for the State.
Sh. Kuldeep Singh, Advocate proxy counsels for accused.
Accused on bail.

Today Bar Association, Moonak has observed "No Work".

No prosecution witness come present despite last opportunity. As per record, charge in this case was framed on 15.10.2022. The prosecution has already examined 4 witnesses. The prosecution has already availed 15 effective opportunities including last opportunity. The learned APP for the State again sought adjournment which is hotly opposed by the counsel for the defence on the ground that the prosecution is intentionally lingering the matter. Despite the last opportunity the prosecution but he did take any pain to produce the remaining witnesses. In these circumstance, no justification is made out to adjourn the case for further evidence of prosecution. Therefore, the evidence is closed by order. Statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C. recorded. On request, case is adjourned to 03.12.2024 for defence evidence, if any and for addressing arguments.

Date of Order: 18.11.2024

Rimpi stenographer Gr.III

(Dr. Jublee)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class

Moonak, UID No. PB00415